
MCR 3UI    Unit 7: Ch.7 Sequences and Series    [  ] extension questions          Fall 2015  

 
 

Day Date Topic Homework Practice 
 

68 Mon. Dec. 14 
     Ch. 7 Sequences & Series 

7.1 Arithmetic Sequences 
pp. 424-425 #1 – 13, 15, 16 

 

69 Tues. Dec. 15 UNIT 6 SUMMATIVE 

p. 414 #1 – 6 
(If any of these understandings are 

missing, get help ASAP!) 

 
70 Wed. Dec. 16 7.2 Geometric Sequences 

p. 426 A – H 
pp. 430-432 #1 – 3, 5 – 11 [18-20] 

 

71 Thurs. Dec. 17 7.5 Arithmetic Series pp. 452-453 #(1 – 7)ace, 11, 13 [15,16] 

 

72 
Fri. Dec. 18 

(Assembly Day) 

Quiz 7.1 (on Sequences) (Formative?)  
Exam Review 1 

p. 447 #1 – 6 
Exam Review 1 

 Dec.21-Jan.1 Winter Break Good idea to start review {p. 206 & p. 408} 

 

73 Mon. Jan. 4 
Review chapter 

7.6 Geometric Series 
pp. 459-461 #(1 – 6)ace, 9, 11, 13 

[16,18] 

 

74 
Tues. Jan. 5  

(extra help at lunch) 7.7 Pascal’s Triangle & Binomial Expansions p. 466 #1 – 3, (4 – 5)ace, 6, 8, 10 

 

75 
Wed. Jan. 6 

(extra help at lunch) 7.7 Binomial Expansions (cont’d) Complete p. 466 & Begin Review 

 

76 Thurs. Jan. 7 
(extra help at lunch) Review 

pp. 468-469 #3, 4, 7 – 10, (14 – 16)ace, 
18ace, 19b, 20, 22, 23ace 

p. 470 #1 – 5, 7, 8 
 

77 Fri. Jan. 8  

Ch. 8 Financial Applications 
8.1 Simple Interest 

8.2 Compound Interest 

pp. 481-482 #5 – 10 
pp. 490-492 #4 – 9, 11, 14 [20] 

 

78 Mon. Jan. 11 8.3 Compound Interest (Present Value) pp. 498-499 #3 – 6, 8, 9, 11 

 

79 
Tues. Jan. 12 

(Coop Fair) UNIT 7 SUMMATIVE  

 

80 
Wed. Jan. 13 

(extra help at lunch) 8.4 Annuities (Future Value) pp. 511-512 #2, 5ac, 6, 7 

 

81 
Thurs. Jan. 14 

(extra help at lunch) 

Quiz 8.1  
8.5 Annuities (Present Value) 

pp. 520-521 #1, 2b, 3ac, 5, 7 

 

82 
Fri. Jan. 15  

(TI-84 needed) 
8.6 TVM Solver p. 530 #1 – 5  
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